RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

(R-2003-1212)

297992

~ ADOPTED ON ___MAY 20 2003

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 1,

dated February 25, 2003, filed in the Office of the City Clerk as Document Nd!

(297992

issued in connectionWith the contraei between the City ofSan Diego and American Asphait

South, Inc., for Rubberized Emulsion Aggregate Slurry Coatlng of Various Streets City Wide

Group S-7, a copy of which is on file in the Ofﬁce of the Clty Clerk as Document Nﬁ ’2972 06

is approved; and the change therein set forth, reducing the total contract amount by $922,936.70

(from $2;616,380 to $1,693,443.30), is approved.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

WWIW&

Elmer L. Heap, Jr.
Head Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smf

04/14/03

Aud.Cert: N/A

Or.Dept: Transp/Street .
R-2003-1212

Bid Contract # K-02241-C
Form=cor.frm

Page 1 of 1



